

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1597 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KANAILAL SARKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Saakaar Sardana,adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the appellant. Ld.counsel for the respondent is present.

Appellant shall be directed to file the additional documents within a week's time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. The other side has already filed the additional documents.

List the matter on 15.04.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
| Registrar |